506410221 12/17/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6456978

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY				
		Name	Execution Date	
PROVATION MEDICA	L, INC.		12/10/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	PROVAT	ROVATION SOFTWARE, INC.		
Street Address:	533 S. TH	533 S. THIRD ST		
Internal Address:	SUITE 30	SUITE 300		
City:	MINNEAI	MINNEAPOLIS		
State/Country:	MINNES	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55415	55415		
Property TypePatent Number:78		840416		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2			
		2767898		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(2	212)446-4900		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to t	212)446-4900 The e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to t f provided;	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to t f provided; su su	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent usan.zablocki@kirkland.com USAN ZABLOCKI	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to t f provided; su : SI KI	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> usan.zablocki@kirkland.com USAN ZABLOCKI IRKLAND & ELLIS LLP	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to t f provided; SL : SI : SI KI	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent usan.zablocki@kirkland.com USAN ZABLOCKI IRKLAND & ELLIS LLP D1 LEXINGTON AVENUE	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to t f provided; su : SI : SI KI 60 N	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent usan.zablocki@kirkland.com USAN ZABLOCKI IRKLAND & ELLIS LLP D1 LEXINGTON AVENUE EW YORK, NEW YORK 10022	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to t f provided; su :: SI KI 60 N N NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent usan.zablocki@kirkland.com USAN ZABLOCKI IRKLAND & ELLIS LLP D1 LEXINGTON AVENUE EW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 46272-4	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to t f provided; su :: SI KI 60 N N NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent usan.zablocki@kirkland.com USAN ZABLOCKI IRKLAND & ELLIS LLP D1 LEXINGTON AVENUE EW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 46272-4 SUSAN ZABLOCKI	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to t f provided; su :: SI KI 60 N N NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent usan.zablocki@kirkland.com USAN ZABLOCKI IRKLAND & ELLIS LLP D1 LEXINGTON AVENUE EW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 46272-4 SUSAN ZABLOCKI /susan zablocki/	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to t f provided; su :: SI KI 60 N N NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent usan.zablocki@kirkland.com USAN ZABLOCKI IRKLAND & ELLIS LLP D1 LEXINGTON AVENUE EW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 46272-4 SUSAN ZABLOCKI	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	be sent to t f provided; su su su su Ki 60 Ni Ni Ni Ni Ni Ni Ni Ni Ni Ni Ni Ni Ni	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent usan.zablocki@kirkland.com USAN ZABLOCKI IRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 01 LEXINGTON AVENUE EW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 46272-4 SUSAN ZABLOCKI /susan zablocki/ 12/17/2020	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 Source=PROVATION SO	be sent to t f provided; su su su su su su su su su su su su su	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent usan.zablocki@kirkland.com USAN ZABLOCKI IRKLAND & ELLIS LLP D1 LEXINGTON AVENUE EW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 46272-4 SUSAN ZABLOCKI /susan zablocki/	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PROVATION MEDICAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PROVATION MEDICAL, INC." TO "PROVATION SOFTWARE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 7:51 O`CLOCK P.M.



3526595 8100 SR# 20208620918

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204297541 Date: 12-11-20

PATENT REEL: 054799 FRAME: 0846

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PROVATION MEDICAL, INC.

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

ONE: The date of filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was May 17, 2002.

Two: He is the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer of Provation Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

THREE: The first paragraph of the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation is hereby amended and restated to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Provation Software, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

FOUR: All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation shall remain in full force and effect.

FIVE: This Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors and adopted by the sole stockholder of this corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PROVATION MEDICAL, INC. has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be executed this 10 day of December, 2020.

PROVATION MEDICAL, INC.

DocuSigned by: Daniel Hamburger

Daniel Hamburger Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:51 PM 12/10/2020 FILED 07:51 PM 12/10/2020 SR 20208620918 - File Number 3526595

RECORDED: 12/17/2020

PATENT REEL: 054799 FRAME: 0847